HOUSE COMMITTEE ON JUDICIARY

May 01, 2007 Hearing Room 357
8:00 AM Tapes 166

MEMBERS PRESENT:

MEMBER EXCUSED:

STAFF PRESENT:

Measures or Issues Heard:

Rep.
Rep.
Rep.
Rep.
Rep.
Rep.
Rep.
Rep.
Rep.

Greg Macpherson, Chair
Jeff Barker, Vice-Chair
Gene Whisnant, Vice-Chair
Suzanne Bonamici

Kevin Cameron

Linda Flores

Betty Komp

Wayne Krieger

Tobias Read

Rep. Linda Flores

Bill Taylor, Counsel
Sara Campbell, Committee Assistant

SB 310 Public Hearing
SB 311 Public Hearing
SB 310 Work Session
SB 311 Work Session
SB 190 Public Hearing
SB 190 Work Session

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE # COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
166A 002 Chair Macpherson calls the meeting into order at 8:06 a.m.

SB 310 & SB 311- PUBLIC HEARING

166A

006
017
052
055
058
066
072
078
084
088
132
139
150
157
171
174

Bill Taylor, Counsel
Chris Crean, Oregon State Bar
Rep. Whisnant
Crean

Rep. Whisnant
Crean

Chair Macpherson
Crean

Chair Macpherson
Crean

Rep. Krieger

Crean

Rep. Krieger

Crean

Rep. Krieger

Crean



184

SB 310- WORK SESSION
190
192

SB 311- WORK SESSION
204
205

SB 190- PUBLIC HEARING
220
238
270

287
166A 302
309
310
318
324
337

SB 190- WORK SESSION
337
338

Chair Macpherson

Rep. Krieger

Chair Macpherson

Rep. Krieger

MOTION: Moves SB 310 to the floor with a DO PASS
recommendation and be placed on the CONSENT
CALENDAR.

VOTE: 8-0-1

AYE: 8 - Barker, Bonamici, Cameron, Komp,

Krieger, Read, Whisnant, Macpherson

EXCUSED: 1 - Flores

Chair Macpherson
The motion CARRIES.

Rep. Komp
Chair Macpherson
Rep. Komp

MOTION: Moves SB 311 to the floor with a DO PASS
recommendation and be placed on the CONSENT
CALENDAR.

VOTE: 8-0-1

AYE: 8 - Barker, Bonamici, Cameron, Komp,

Krieger, Read, Whisnant, Macpherson

EXCUSED: 1 -Flores

Chair Macpherson

The motion CARRIES.

Bill Taylor, Counsel

Michael Gower, Department of Corrections (EXHIBIT A)
Brian DeLashmutt, Association of Oregon Corrections
Employees

Mary Botkin, AFSCME

Rep. Komp

Botkin

DeLashmutt

Rep. Komp

Botkin

Chair Macpherson

Rep. Barker

Chair Macpherson

Rep. Barker

MOTION: Moves SB 190 to the floor with a DO PASS
recommendation.

VOTE: 8-0-1

AYE: 8 - Barker, Bonamici, Cameron, Komp,



Krieger, Read, Whisnant, Macpherson

EXCUSED: 1 -Flores

Chair Macpherson

The motion CARRIES.

REP. BARKER will lead discussion on the floor.
166A 346 Chair Macpherson adjourns the meeting at 8:31 a.m.

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

A. SB 190, Written Testimony, Michael Gower, 2pp



