HOUSE COMMITTEE ON JUDICIARY

May 01, 2007 Hearing Room 357 8:00 AM Tapes 166

MEMBERS PRESENT:	Rep. Greg Macpherson, Chair
	Rep. Jeff Barker, Vice-Chair
	Rep. Gene Whisnant, Vice-Chair
	Rep. Suzanne Bonamici
	Rep. Kevin Cameron
	Rep. Linda Flores
	Rep. Betty Komp
	Rep. Wayne Krieger
	Rep. Tobias Read
MEMBER EXCUSED:	Rep. Linda Flores
STAFF PRESENT:	Bill Taylor, Counsel
	Sara Campbell, Committee Assistant

Measures or Issues Heard: SB 310 Public Hearing SB 311 Public Hearing SB 310 Work Session SB 311 Work Session SB 190 Public Hearing SB 190 Work Session

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE #	COUNTER	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE	NUMBER	OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
166A	002	Chair Macpherson calls the meeting into order at 8:06 a.m.
<u>SB 310 & SB</u>	311- PUBLIC HEARIN	<u>IG</u>
	006	Bill Taylor, Counsel
	017	Chris Crean, Oregon State Bar
	052	Rep. Whisnant
	055	Crean
	058	Rep. Whisnant
	066	Crean
	072	Chair Macpherson
	078	Crean
	084	Chair Macpherson
166A	088	Crean
132	132	Rep. Krieger
	139	Crean
	150	Rep. Krieger
	157	Crean
	171	Rep. Krieger
	174	Crean

	184	Chair Macpherson
SR 310- WO	ORK SESSION	
<u>50 510- WU</u>	<u>190</u>	Rep. Krieger
	190	Chair Macpherson
		Rep. Krieger
		MOTION: Moves SB 310 to the floor with a DO PASS recommendation and be placed on the CONSENT CALENDAR.
		VOTE: 8-0-1
		AYE: 8 - Barker, Bonamici, Cameron, Komp,
		Krieger, Read, Whisnant, Macpherson
		EXCUSED: 1 - Flores
		Chair Macpherson
		The motion CARRIES.
SB 311- WO	ORK SESSION	
	204	Rep. Komp
	205	Chair Macpherson
		Rep. Komp
		MOTION: Moves SB 311 to the floor with a DO PASS recommendation and be placed on the CONSENT CALENDAR.
		VOTE: 8-0-1
		AYE: 8 - Barker, Bonamici, Cameron, Komp, Krieger, Read, Whisnant, Macpherson EXCUSED: 1 - Flores
		Chair Macpherson
		The motion CARRIES.
SB 190- PUH	BLIC HEARING	
	220	Bill Taylor, Counsel
	238	Michael Gower, Department of Corrections (EXHIBIT A)
	270	Brian DeLashmutt, Association of Oregon Corrections
	207	Employees
1664	287	Mary Botkin, AFSCME
166A	302 309	Rep. Komp Botkin
	310	DeLashmutt
	318	Rep. Komp
	324	Botkin
	337	Chair Macpherson
		1
<u>SB 190- WO</u>	ORK SESSION	
	337	Rep. Barker
	338	Chair Macpherson
		Rep. Barker
		MOTION: Moves SB 190 to the floor with a DO PASS recommendation.
		VOTE: 8-0-1
		AYE: 8 - Barker, Bonamici, Cameron, Komp,

		Krieger, Read, Whisnant, Macpherson
		EXCUSED: 1 - Flores
		Chair Macpherson
		The motion CARRIES.
		REP. BARKER will lead discussion on the floor.
166A	346	Chair Macpherson adjourns the meeting at 8:31 a.m.

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

A. SB 190, Written Testimony, Michael Gower, 2pp